Myriam Thyes - List of Artworks

A Little Meditation

After Tiepolo

All Joy Wants Eternity

Analytical Daydream No. 1: Commuter

Railway Station

Analytical Daydream No. 2: Tabloid For Free

Analytical Daydream No. 3: Toyshop

Analytical Daydream No. 4: Fountain

Apotheosis of Glasgow High-rises

Armament at Lake Constance

Ascension + Depression Marquis

Can’t See The Universe (After Tiepolo)

Caribbean Carnivals

2002

2013

2018

2012

2012

2012

2014

2013 - 2014

2008

2004 /2009

2013

2006-2007

animation, video Pal, 1:00, stereo.

HD video for large ceiling projection, 9:40, color, stereo.

HD video in portrait format, 15:20, Loop, stereo.

HD video, 1:50, stereo.

HD video, 3:00, stereo.

HD video, 2:23, stereo.

HD video, 2:15, stereo.

HD video, 6:30, color, stereo.

Flash animation / video, 3:50, stereo.

video diptych

3 digital photomontages, 8 inks inkjet print (90 x 60 cm) on thick laid paper, 110 x 80 cm each.

animation / digital video, 4:40, stereo.


https://thyes.com/en/work/a-little-meditation-2002
https://thyes.com/en/work/a-little-meditation-2002
https://thyes.com/en/work/after-tiepolo-2013
https://thyes.com/en/work/after-tiepolo-2013
https://thyes.com/en/work/all-joy-wants-eternity-2018
https://thyes.com/en/work/all-joy-wants-eternity-2018
https://thyes.com/en/work/analytical-daydream-1-commuter-railway-station-2012
https://thyes.com/en/work/analytical-daydream-1-commuter-railway-station-2012
https://thyes.com/en/work/analytical-daydream-1-commuter-railway-station-2012
https://thyes.com/en/work/analytical-daydream-2-tabloid-for-free-2012
https://thyes.com/en/work/analytical-daydream-2-tabloid-for-free-2012
https://thyes.com/en/work/analytical-daydream-3-toyshop-2012
https://thyes.com/en/work/analytical-daydream-3-toyshop-2012
https://thyes.com/en/work/analytical-daydream-4-fountain-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/analytical-daydream-4-fountain-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/apotheosis-of-glasgow-high-rises-2013-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/apotheosis-of-glasgow-high-rises-2013-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/flag-metamorphoses-armament-at-lake-constance-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/flag-metamorphoses-armament-at-lake-constance-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/ascension-depression-marquis-2009
https://thyes.com/en/work/ascension-depression-marquis-2009
https://thyes.com/en/work/cant-see-the-universe-after-tiepolo-2013
https://thyes.com/en/work/cant-see-the-universe-after-tiepolo-2013
https://thyes.com/en/work/flag-metamorphoses-caribbean-carnivals-2006-2007
https://thyes.com/en/work/flag-metamorphoses-caribbean-carnivals-2006-2007

2004 /2006

2019

2017

1990 - 1992

1991

2014

2022

2005-2014

201

2018-2019

2009

2009

2014

2014

Video Pal, 5:23, Loop, stereo.

4 3D-lenticular prints, 42 x 60 cm each, or 65 x 100 cm each (in light boxes), analog to the animation of the

same title.

stereoscopic 3D animation, HD video, 8:05, loop, stereo. Music: Eva-Maria Houben.

8 paintings, oil on canvas

Video Pal, Umatic Lowband digitized, 4:50, mono

16 photographs, c-print, 40 x 40 cm each, mounted on Alu-Dibond.

by Maria Anna Dewes and Myriam Thyes, UHD video, 8:35, stereo.

Participative project, series of 40 flash animations by 30 authors and teams, total duration 58:00, stereo.

2 channel HD video installation, 14:40, stereo.

19 edited stills from movies, c-prints on oval aluminium plates, 55 x 45 cm each, and printed textile
wallpaper (dimensions variable).

Eight groups of pictures, including a total amount of about 80 photographs and photomontages, each 40 x
60 cm and other formats.

Flash animation / HD video, b/w, stereo, 6:20, loop. Director, script, graphics, animation: Myriam Thyes.
Music: Kristina Kanders.

13 flags, vector graphics, prints on semitransparent cloth, b/w, each 100 cm wide and 200 or 250 cm long.

35 monochrome prints on aluminium DiBond, 27 x 48 cm each.


https://thyes.com/en/work/cloudy-empire-2004-2006
https://thyes.com/en/work/cloudy-empire-2004-2006
https://thyes.com/en/work/cross-and-plane-to-space-lenticular-prints-2019
https://thyes.com/en/work/cross-and-plane-to-space-lenticular-prints-2019
https://thyes.com/en/work/cross-and-plane-to-space-2017
https://thyes.com/en/work/cross-and-plane-to-space-2017
https://thyes.com/en/work/deconstructions-europeennes-1990-1992
https://thyes.com/en/work/deconstructions-europeennes-1990-1992
https://thyes.com/en/work/desire-of-men-1991
https://thyes.com/en/work/desire-of-men-1991
https://thyes.com/en/work/doll-de-construction-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/doll-de-construction-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/first-aid-test-series-1-2022
https://thyes.com/en/work/first-aid-test-series-1-2022
https://thyes.com/en/work/flag-metamorphoses-2005-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/flag-metamorphoses-2005-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/from-art-colony-galichnik-with-love-macedonia-2010
https://thyes.com/en/work/from-art-colony-galichnik-with-love-macedonia-2010
https://thyes.com/en/work/from-art-colony-galichnik-with-love-macedonia-2010
https://thyes.com/en/work/gallery-of-heroic-women-2018-2019
https://thyes.com/en/work/gallery-of-heroic-women-2018-2019
https://thyes.com/en/work/glasgow-styles-2009
https://thyes.com/en/work/glasgow-styles-2009
https://thyes.com/en/work/global-vulva-2009
https://thyes.com/en/work/global-vulva-2009
https://thyes.com/en/work/global-vulva-flags-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/global-vulva-flags-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/global-vulva-plates-2014
https://thyes.com/en/work/global-vulva-plates-2014

2018

2020

2007

2023

2002

201

2017-2018

2010

2008

2005-2007

2023

2023

2002 /2007

1992

2004 -2020

HD video, silent, 4:10, loop.

HD-Video, 3:43, stereo. Sound: Kristina Kanders / Myriam Thyes.

Heroic Virility, Video DV Pal, 2:50 Min., stereo.

UHD video, 9:12, silent

Video Pal, stereo, 3:33.

Video Pal, 1:00, stereo.

7 digital graphics on thick laid paper, mounted on wood, 50 x 170-180 x 2 cm each.

45 photos on aluminium, 60 x 90 cm each, 3 photos in lightboxes, 70 x 105 cm each, 1 octagonal
photomontage on aluminium, 150 x 150 cm.

Video DV Pal, 20:45, stereo, loop. 8 channel video installation (4 different video sources, each used twice).

Series of 27 digital images, color prints, mounted on alu dibond, 50 cm high and 67 to 75 cm wide each.

Fortunat Frélich + Myriam Thyes, 3D HD video, stereoscopic 3D animation, 3D sound, 13:55

UHD video, portrait format, colour, stereo, 21:18

video triptych, mono, 9:00, loop. 3 channel installation, or 3-in-1 HD version.

video U-matic lowband Pal, 8:05, stereo (later digitized)

Flash animation, UHD video, 8:00, loop, silent (original version: 2004, video Pal, 4:10).


https://thyes.com/en/work/graceful-allegories-2018
https://thyes.com/en/work/graceful-allegories-2018
https://thyes.com/en/work/graceful-other-2020
https://thyes.com/en/work/graceful-other-2020
https://thyes.com/en/work/heroic-virility-2007
https://thyes.com/en/work/heroic-virility-2007
https://thyes.com/en/work/i-still-had-to-curtsy-2023
https://thyes.com/en/work/i-still-had-to-curtsy-2023
https://thyes.com/en/work/instant-salvation-2002
https://thyes.com/en/work/instant-salvation-2002
https://thyes.com/en/work/janus-goddess-flies-over-malta-2011
https://thyes.com/en/work/janus-goddess-flies-over-malta-2011
https://thyes.com/en/work/lines-at-war-2017-2018
https://thyes.com/en/work/lines-at-war-2017-2018
https://thyes.com/en/work/magnify-malta-2010
https://thyes.com/en/work/magnify-malta-2010
https://thyes.com/en/work/malta-as-metaphor-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/malta-as-metaphor-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/migration-flags-2005-2007
https://thyes.com/en/work/migration-flags-2005-2007
https://thyes.com/en/work/mon-ami-bleu-froelich-thyes-2023
https://thyes.com/en/work/mon-ami-bleu-froelich-thyes-2023
https://thyes.com/en/work/more-gas-the-tsarmakers-2023
https://thyes.com/en/work/more-gas-the-tsarmakers-2023
https://thyes.com/en/work/multiple-madonna-2002-2007
https://thyes.com/en/work/multiple-madonna-2002-2007
https://thyes.com/en/work/mummy-without-a-universe-1992
https://thyes.com/en/work/mummy-without-a-universe-1992
https://thyes.com/en/work/mutable-worlds-animation-2004-2020
https://thyes.com/en/work/mutable-worlds-animation-2004-2020

2004

2014-2019

2007 /2009

2022

2020

2021

2004 /2008

2003

1992 - 2008

1995 /2002

1997

1999 - 2003

2016

2022

6 color prints on shaped aluminium dibond.

6 digital prints, 180 x 100 cm each, c-print on Epson Enhanced Synthetic Paper.

6 digital collages, inkjet-prints in light boxes, each 105 x 67 cm.

animation, square video, 10:30, loop, silent.

UHD-Video, 5:13, stereo, for looping installation.

Maria Anna Dewes + Myriam Thyes, HD video, 9:22, loop, stereo.

7 digital graphics, c-print on aluminium dibond, variable sizes (2004).
Silk screen print on thick laid paper, 100 cm x 70 cm (2008)

Flash animation / digital video, 3:50, stereo. 3 channel installation or 3 in 1 HD version.

Two digital photo-collages as triptychs, each 110 x 260 cm (or six single images), c-prints behind acrylic

glass, on aluminium.

25 c-prints on alu dibond, 45 x 30 cm each, 9 meters in all.

13 collages with stills from the movie ‘Species’. Photographs of TV screen, collaged. Various measures from
30 x77t0 38 x 96 cm.

9 photo prints, mounted on aluminium dibond, each 90 x 135 cm

HD Video, 19:10, Loop, b/w, stereo. Short version: 5:50 (different cut, no loop).

interactive online video for mobile devices with touch-screen (runs in web browser; best suited for iPhones
and iPads)


https://thyes.com/en/work/mutable-worlds-digital-graphics-2004
https://thyes.com/en/work/mutable-worlds-digital-graphics-2004
https://thyes.com/en/work/neo-trinity-meet-jung-prime-tower-zuerich-2014-2019
https://thyes.com/en/work/neo-trinity-meet-jung-prime-tower-zuerich-2014-2019
https://thyes.com/en/work/neo-trinity-meet-jung-prime-tower-zuerich-2014-2019
https://thyes.com/en/work/patagonia-no-network-in-paradise-2007-2009
https://thyes.com/en/work/patagonia-no-network-in-paradise-2007-2009
https://thyes.com/en/work/pillitz-chinoiserie-21-2022
https://thyes.com/en/work/pillitz-chinoiserie-21-2022
https://thyes.com/en/work/pinball-altar-2020
https://thyes.com/en/work/pinball-altar-2020
https://thyes.com/en/work/rapiebar-enraptured-hingerissen-2021
https://thyes.com/en/work/rapiebar-enraptured-hingerissen-2021
https://thyes.com/en/work/relationship-patterns-digital-graphics-2004-silkscreenprint-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/relationship-patterns-digital-graphics-2004-silkscreenprint-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/relationship-patterns-animation-2003
https://thyes.com/en/work/relationship-patterns-animation-2003
https://thyes.com/en/work/restoration-1992-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/restoration-1992-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/sarah-1995-2002
https://thyes.com/en/work/sarah-1995-2002
https://thyes.com/en/work/sil-herself-1997
https://thyes.com/en/work/sil-herself-1997
https://thyes.com/en/work/small-permissions-a-la-defense-1999-2003
https://thyes.com/en/work/small-permissions-a-la-defense-1999-2003
https://thyes.com/en/work/smart-pantheon-2016
https://thyes.com/en/work/smart-pantheon-2016
https://thyes.com/en/work/smart-pantheon-rgb-2022
https://thyes.com/en/work/smart-pantheon-rgb-2022

Smart Tunnel

Sophie Taeuber-Arp’s Vanishing Lines

Stranded in Malta

The Q9th Letter

The Matrix at Lake Zurich

Trisolaris Chinoiserie

Variations on a Weltanschauung

Virtual Therapy

Who Murdered Maria?

Wishes and Warnings in the Wind

Wishes and Warnings in the Wind I

Zurich Scenes

Zurich Video Tags

2017

2015

2008

2022

2005

2021

1993 - 1994

2007

1995

1996

1997

2020

started 2012

10 photomontages, 40 x 60 cm each, acrylic glass / Alu DiBond

Animation, HD video, 10:10, loop, stereo. Audio: Silvia Pachler.

Video Pal, 11:04, color, stereo.

HD video (aspect ratio 4:3), 4:30, stereo.

lluminated image installation, 8 digital prints on semi-transparent synthetic fabric, dimensions:. 80 to 110 x
120 to 180 cm.

animation, 3:30, loop, silent. 3 channel video installation, and UHD 3 in 1 version

oil on canvas / silk screen print on hand made paper / painting on ceiling

Video Pal, 9:55, mono, EN mit deutschen Untertiteln.

Video U-matic Lowband Pal, digitised, 17:30, b/w and colour, stereo.

Flag Installation in public space

Flag Installation

UHD video, 08:55, stereo. Installation: large projection (loop) as solo exhibit in a blacked-out space.

Participatory project, localized videos in mobile app


https://thyes.com/en/work/smart-tunnel-2017
https://thyes.com/en/work/smart-tunnel-2017
https://thyes.com/en/work/sophie-taeuber-arps-vanishing-lines-2015
https://thyes.com/en/work/sophie-taeuber-arps-vanishing-lines-2015
https://thyes.com/en/work/stranded-in-malta-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/stranded-in-malta-2008
https://thyes.com/en/work/the-99th-letter-2022
https://thyes.com/en/work/the-99th-letter-2022
https://thyes.com/en/work/the-matrix-at-lake-zurich-2005
https://thyes.com/en/work/the-matrix-at-lake-zurich-2005
https://thyes.com/en/work/trisolaris-chinoiserie-2021
https://thyes.com/en/work/trisolaris-chinoiserie-2021
https://thyes.com/en/work/variations-on-a-weltanschauung-1993-1994
https://thyes.com/en/work/variations-on-a-weltanschauung-1993-1994
https://thyes.com/en/work/virtual-therapy-2007
https://thyes.com/en/work/virtual-therapy-2007
https://thyes.com/en/work/who-murdered-maria-1995
https://thyes.com/en/work/who-murdered-maria-1995
https://thyes.com/en/work/wishes-and-warnings-in-the-wind-1996
https://thyes.com/en/work/wishes-and-warnings-in-the-wind-1996
https://thyes.com/en/work/wishes-and-warnings-in-the-wind-2-1997
https://thyes.com/en/work/wishes-and-warnings-in-the-wind-2-1997
https://thyes.com/en/work/zurich-scenes-2020
https://thyes.com/en/work/zurich-scenes-2020
https://thyes.com/en/work/zuerich-video-tags-started-2012
https://thyes.com/en/work/zuerich-video-tags-started-2012

